
Virginia
Instant Scratch-Off

“Best Games to Play” Report
Sorted By Rank

Valid 03/30/18 to 04/06/18*

Smart
Factor

Overall
Ranking

Game Name Game
Number

Game Price EST % SOLD

5.673 1  WIN IT ALL 1473 $5.00 Games 93.2%
4.661 2  GREEN 1575 $10.00 Games 93.0%
2.366 3  GAME OF RICHES 1768 $3.00 Games 72.6%
2.163 4  JUMBO BUCKS 1670 $2.00 Games 85.0%
1.896 5  TRIPLING

CROSSWORD
1766 $3.00 Games 89.7%

1.829 6  100X THE MONEY 1697 $30.00 Games 82.1%
1.799 7  5X THE MONEY** 1762 $2.00 Games 93.2%
1.708 8  JEWEL 7'S 1676 $5.00 Games 71.4%
1.598 9  FROGGER 1653 $5.00 Games 82.5%
1.517 10  GOLD COIN

CROSSWORD
1677 $3.00 Games 87.1%

1.441 11  DIAMOND DIG 1729 $5.00 Games 66.1%
1.329 12  $3,000,000 JACKPOT 1464 $20.00 Games 62.7%
1.302 13  $1,000,000 INSTANT

CASHOUT
1664 $10.00 Games 74.7%

1.291 14  IN THE MONEY 1696 $5.00 Games 74.7%
1.267 15  WIN IT ALL DOUBLER 1718 $5.00 Games 69.0%
1.226 16  EXTREME GREEN 1709 $5.00 Games 84.0%
1.208 17  DOUBLE DOLLAR

FORTUNE
1559 $5.00 Games 46.1%

1.206 18  $4,000,000
SPECTACULAR RICHES

1738 $20.00 Games 45.2%

1.204 19  $1,000,000 Series 1661 $10.00 Games 58.9%
1.201 20  SUPER CASH 1870 $5.00 Games 38.9%
1.191 21  $52 MILLION CASH

SPECTACULAR
1466 $10.00 Games 86.1%

1.183 22  CASH MULTIPLIER 1873 $5.00 Games 17.1%
1.180 23  PICK 3 1791 $1.00 Games 58.6%
1.176 24  $100 MILLION CASH

EXTRAVAGANZA
1467 $20.00 Games 57.8%

1.164 25  50X THE MONEY** 1770 $20.00 Games 14.9%
1.147 26  $15 MILLION PAYOUT 1707 $5.00 Games 78.6%
1.130 27  MERRY MULTIPLIER 1846 $10.00 Games 34.2%
1.112 28  $1,000,000 HIGH

ROLLERS CLUB
1769 $10.00 Games 33.3%

1.109 29  $16,000,000 CASH
PAYOUT

1811 $5.00 Games 55.8%

1.086 30  $32,000,000 CASH
PAYOUT

1812 $10.00 Games 31.7%

1.083 31  LOOSE CHANGE 1830 $1.00 Games 81.9%
1.038 32  MONEY BAG DOUBLER 1602 $5.00 Games 86.5%
1.030 33  LUCKY 13 1820 $2.00 Games 28.6%
1.027 34  $250 000 Money Mania 1837 $20.00 Games 32.2%
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1.025 35  20 YEARS OF CASH! 1732 $5.00 Games 42.4%
1.018 36  WEEKLY GRAND 1835 $2.00 Games 13.4%
1.017 37  EXTRA PLAY 1760 $5.00 Games 72.4%
1.009 38  $500 MAYHEM 1749 $5.00 Games 75.6%
1.000 39  WEEKLY HALF GRAND 1834 $1.00 Games 16.0%
0.976 40  SUPER TICKET BIG

MONEY
1759 $10.00 Games 74.6%

0.975 41  EXTREME CASH 1848 $5.00 Games 24.4%
0.942 42  BIG BILLS 1703 $5.00 Games 79.1%
0.930 43  WIN EITHER $50 OR

$100
1824 $10.00 Games 83.6%

0.927 44  $50,000 CROSSWORD
TRIPLER

1776 $3.00 Games 47.1%

0.927 45  $50 MAYHEM 1745 $1.00 Games 73.6%
0.924 46  $500 WINFALL 1823 $5.00 Games 62.7%
0.922 47  10X THE MONEY** 1790 $5.00 Games 54.2%
0.914 48  Gold Bar Bonanza 1771 $10.00 Games 45.6%
0.913 49  $250,000 CASH 1829 $5.00 Games 46.0%
0.912 50  EZ $1040 1814 $1.00 Games 40.9%
0.907 51  POWER5S 1822 $5.00 Games 13.2%
0.905 52  BLACKJACK** 1761 $1.00 Games 88.7%
0.901 53  $3,500,000 ULTIMATE

MILLIONS
1585 $20.00 Games 26.0%

0.901 54  CHOCOLATE 1817 $2.00 Games 45.6%
0.887 55  EXTREME MILLIONS 1841 $30.00 Games 15.5%
0.868 56  $5,000,000 CASH

PAYOUT
1810 $2.00 Games 71.7%

0.864 57  HOLIDAY DREAMS 1842 $1.00 Games 62.0%
0.856 58  BLACKJACK** 1859 $1.00 Games 9.3%
0.841 59  $1,000 MAYHEM 1751 $10.00 Games 40.9%
0.830 60  $5,000,000 CASH

BLOWOUT
1478 $20.00 Games 39.4%

0.826 61  Jewel 7s Playbook 1872 $20.00 Games 18.8%
0.813 62  LUCKY 5'S 1646 $1.00 Games 59.7%
0.789 63  SUPER CASH FRENZY 1874 $20.00 Games 6.3%
0.762 64  20X THE MONEY 1781 $10.00 Games 67.3%
0.762 65  HOT DICE 1573 $1.00 Games 40.9%
0.746 66  TRIPLER SERIES 1742 $1.00 Games 23.0%
0.737 67  DOUBLE PAYOUT! 1690 $1.00 Games 46.7%
0.730 68  SUPER CROSSWORD 1795 $5.00 Games 32.1%
0.730 69  PIRATE'S LOOT 1775 $5.00 Games 66.1%
0.722 70  2018 1847 $1.00 Games 72.6%
0.659 71  PEPPERMINT DOUBLE

MATCH
1843 $2.00 Games 69.8%

0.646 72  $ Dollar Sign 1789 $2.00 Games 61.8%
0.641 73  CASINO CHEER 1844 $5.00 Games 61.3%
0.639 74  HOT MILLIONS

MULTIPLIER
1616 $20.00 Games 47.2%

0.613 75  $40,000 TAXES PAID 1743 $2.00 Games 73.1%
0.603 76  SEVEN 1862 $5.00 Games 58.7%
0.573 77  WINTER WINNINGS 1845 $5.00 Games 56.2%
0.559 78  5X THE MONEY** 1818 $2.00 Games 77.9%
0.526 79  2X THE MONEY 1807 $1.00 Games 68.6%
0.512 80  TIC TAC TOE 1831 $1.00 Games 61.3%
0.507 81  $3 000 000 CASH

PAYOUT
1809 $1.00 Games 67.4%
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0.464 82  CASH SPLASH 1803 $2.00 Games 46.4%
0.380 83  DOUBLE DOUBLER 1792 $1.00 Games 56.1%
0.028 84  50X THE MONEY** 1612 $20.00 Games 87.7%
0.026 85  MILLION $$ MATCH 1710 $10.00 Games 92.8%
0.017 86  FAST CASH

CROSSWORD
1787 $3.00 Games 82.1%

0.017 87  7X THE MONEY 1782 $3.00 Games 91.2%
0.017 88  10X THE MONEY** 1736 $5.00 Games 97.0%
0.016 89  CORVETTE & CA$H 1778 $5.00 Games 88.8%
0.016 90  VIRGINIA'S $250,000

DOUBLE PLA
1765 $5.00 Games 92.1%

0.016 91  X THE MONEY BINGO 1813 $3.00 Games 78.1%
0.014 92  SPOOKY CASH 1806 $2.00 Games 87.7%
0.014 93  DOUBLE YOUR CASH 1819 $2.00 Games 82.4%
0.013 94  FIND THE 8'S 1672 $2.00 Games 85.0%
0.013 95  $100 MAYHEM 1747 $2.00 Games 88.6%

Green: Recommended "buy" if the retailer has it in stock.
Yellow: Only buy IF there are no GREEN tickets available.
Red: Don't buy, you'll be wasting your money!
EST % SOLD: ScratchSmarter's estimate for the percentage of tickets sold for this
game. This estimate is based on the the prize totals and prizes claimed published
on the lotteries website.
**: Be careful! This game name appears more than once on the state lotteries
website! Look at the game number to make sure you're buying the right game for
the correct SmartFactor rating!

ScratchSmarter Ranking: This ranking is the result of a complex calculation
factoring in the top prizes remaining, overall odds of the game, odds of the top
prizes and additional factors.
Smart Factor: Scratch Smarter's rating of each game. It combines the overall
odds, total prizes, and remaining prizes to determine a single number that
represents how well a game is doing relative to all other games based on the
estimated number of tickets sold.
Overall Odds: On average, the number of tickets you have to play to win a prize -
It is calculated as the total number of tickets printed divided by the total number of
winning tickets available. The overall odds are provided by your state lottery.

Did you get this report from a friend? Get your own subscription at ScratchSmarter.com.
* Report expires on 04/06/18. Our mission is to promote and support responsible gaming. If you or someone you know is concerned about compulsive gambling, we suggest you visit www.gamblersanonymous.org or contact your states
compulsive gambling hotline.

DISCLAIMER: ScratchSmarter does NOT guarantee that you will win using our analysis reports. Our algorithm compares all games for sale in Virginia and identifies which games are the best to play. Scratch off games are still a game of
chance and there is no guarantee that you will win any prize. Use the Best Games to Play report, combined with our 10 free video secrets to simply ScratchSmarter.
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Virginia
Instant Scratch-Off

“Best Games to Play” Report
Valid 03/30/18 to 04/06/18*

Best Overall
Virginia Game

WIN IT ALL
($5.00 Games. Game Number: 1473)

Scratch
Smarter
Ranking

Smart Factor Game Name Game Number EST % SOLD

$1.00 Games Best 1.180 1.  PICK 3 1791 58.6%
1.083 2.  LOOSE CHANGE 1830 81.9%
1.000 3.  WEEKLY HALF GRAND 1834 16.0%

So So 0.927 4.  $50 MAYHEM 1745 73.6%
0.912 5.  EZ $1040 1814 40.9%
0.905 6.  BLACKJACK** 1761 88.7%
0.864 7.  HOLIDAY DREAMS 1842 62.0%
0.856 8.  BLACKJACK** 1859 9.3%
0.813 9.  LUCKY 5'S 1646 59.7%
0.762 10.  HOT DICE 1573 40.9%
0.746 11.  TRIPLER SERIES 1742 23.0%
0.737 12.  DOUBLE PAYOUT! 1690 46.7%
0.722 13.  2018 1847 72.6%
0.526 14.  2X THE MONEY 1807 68.6%
0.512 15.  TIC TAC TOE 1831 61.3%
0.507 16.  $3 000 000 CASH

PAYOUT
1809 67.4%

0.380 17.  DOUBLE DOUBLER 1792 56.1%

Scratch
Smarter
Ranking

Smart Factor Game Name Game Number EST % SOLD

$2.00 Games Best 2.163 1.  JUMBO BUCKS 1670 85.0%
1.799 2.  5X THE MONEY** 1762 93.2%
1.030 3.  LUCKY 13 1820 28.6%
1.018 4.  WEEKLY GRAND 1835 13.4%

So So 0.901 5.  CHOCOLATE 1817 45.6%
0.868 6.  $5,000,000 CASH

PAYOUT
1810 71.7%

0.659 7.  PEPPERMINT DOUBLE
MATCH

1843 69.8%

0.646 8.  $ Dollar Sign 1789 61.8%
0.613 9.  $40,000 TAXES PAID 1743 73.1%
0.559 10.  5X THE MONEY** 1818 77.9%
0.464 11.  CASH SPLASH 1803 46.4%

Worst 0.014 12.  SPOOKY CASH 1806 87.7%
0.014 13.  DOUBLE YOUR CASH 1819 82.4%
0.013 14.  FIND THE 8'S 1672 85.0%
0.013 15.  $100 MAYHEM 1747 88.6%

Scratch Smart Factor Game Name Game Number EST % SOLD
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Smarter
Ranking

$3.00 Games Best 2.366 1.  GAME OF RICHES 1768 72.6%
1.896 2.  TRIPLING

CROSSWORD
1766 89.7%

1.517 3.  GOLD COIN
CROSSWORD

1677 87.1%

So So 0.927 4.  $50,000 CROSSWORD
TRIPLER

1776 47.1%

Worst 0.017 5.  FAST CASH
CROSSWORD

1787 82.1%

0.017 6.  7X THE MONEY 1782 91.2%
0.016 7.  X THE MONEY BINGO 1813 78.1%

Scratch
Smarter
Ranking

Smart Factor Game Name Game Number EST % SOLD

$5.00 Games Best 5.673 1.  WIN IT ALL 1473 93.2%
1.708 2.  JEWEL 7'S 1676 71.4%
1.598 3.  FROGGER 1653 82.5%
1.441 4.  DIAMOND DIG 1729 66.1%
1.291 5.  IN THE MONEY 1696 74.7%
1.267 6.  WIN IT ALL DOUBLER 1718 69.0%
1.226 7.  EXTREME GREEN 1709 84.0%
1.208 8.  DOUBLE DOLLAR

FORTUNE
1559 46.1%

1.201 9.  SUPER CASH 1870 38.9%
1.183 10.  CASH MULTIPLIER 1873 17.1%
1.147 11.  $15 MILLION PAYOUT 1707 78.6%
1.109 12.  $16,000,000 CASH

PAYOUT
1811 55.8%

1.038 13.  MONEY BAG
DOUBLER

1602 86.5%

1.025 14.  20 YEARS OF CASH! 1732 42.4%
1.017 15.  EXTRA PLAY 1760 72.4%
1.009 16.  $500 MAYHEM 1749 75.6%

So So 0.975 17.  EXTREME CASH 1848 24.4%
0.942 18.  BIG BILLS 1703 79.1%
0.924 19.  $500 WINFALL 1823 62.7%
0.922 20.  10X THE MONEY** 1790 54.2%
0.913 21.  $250,000 CASH 1829 46.0%
0.907 22.  POWER5S 1822 13.2%
0.730 23.  SUPER CROSSWORD 1795 32.1%
0.730 24.  PIRATE'S LOOT 1775 66.1%
0.641 25.  CASINO CHEER 1844 61.3%
0.603 26.  SEVEN 1862 58.7%
0.573 27.  WINTER WINNINGS 1845 56.2%

Worst 0.017 28.  10X THE MONEY** 1736 97.0%
0.016 29.  CORVETTE & CA$H 1778 88.8%
0.016 30.  VIRGINIA'S $250,000

DOUBLE PLA
1765 92.1%

Scratch
Smarter
Ranking

Smart Factor Game Name Game Number EST % SOLD

$10.00 Games Best 4.661 1.  GREEN 1575 93.0%
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1.302 2.  $1,000,000 INSTANT
CASHOUT

1664 74.7%

1.204 3.  $1,000,000 Series 1661 58.9%
1.191 4.  $52 MILLION CASH

SPECTACULAR
1466 86.1%

1.130 5.  MERRY MULTIPLIER 1846 34.2%
1.112 6.  $1,000,000 HIGH

ROLLERS CLUB
1769 33.3%

1.086 7.  $32,000,000 CASH
PAYOUT

1812 31.7%

So So 0.976 8.  SUPER TICKET BIG
MONEY

1759 74.6%

0.930 9.  WIN EITHER $50 OR
$100

1824 83.6%

0.914 10.  Gold Bar Bonanza 1771 45.6%
0.841 11.  $1,000 MAYHEM 1751 40.9%
0.762 12.  20X THE MONEY 1781 67.3%

Worst 0.026 13.  MILLION $$ MATCH 1710 92.8%

Scratch
Smarter
Ranking

Smart Factor Game Name Game Number EST % SOLD

$20.00 Games Best 1.329 1.  $3,000,000 JACKPOT 1464 62.7%
1.206 2.  $4,000,000

SPECTACULAR RICHES
1738 45.2%

1.176 3.  $100 MILLION CASH
EXTRAVAGANZA

1467 57.8%

1.164 4.  50X THE MONEY** 1770 14.9%
1.027 5.  $250 000 Money Mania 1837 32.2%

So So 0.901 6.  $3,500,000 ULTIMATE
MILLIONS

1585 26.0%

0.830 7.  $5,000,000 CASH
BLOWOUT

1478 39.4%

0.826 8.  Jewel 7s Playbook 1872 18.8%
0.789 9.  SUPER CASH FRENZY 1874 6.3%
0.639 10.  HOT MILLIONS

MULTIPLIER
1616 47.2%

Worst 0.028 11.  50X THE MONEY** 1612 87.7%

Scratch
Smarter
Ranking

Smart Factor Game Name Game Number EST % SOLD

$30.00 Games Best 1.829 1.  100X THE MONEY 1697 82.1%
So So 0.887 2.  EXTREME MILLIONS 1841 15.5%

Green: Recommended "buy" if the retailer has it in stock.
Yellow: Only buy IF there are no GREEN tickets available.
Red: Don't buy, you'll be wasting your money!
EST % SOLD: ScratchSmarter's estimate for the percentage of tickets sold for this
game. This estimate is based on the the prize totals and prizes claimed published
on the lotteries website.
**: Be careful! This game name appears more than once on the state lotteries
website! Look at the game number to make sure you're buying the right game for
the correct SmartFactor rating!

ScratchSmarter Ranking: This ranking is the result of a complex calculation
factoring in the top prizes remaining, overall odds of the game, odds of the top
prizes and additional factors.
Smart Factor: Scratch Smarter's rating of each game. It combines the overall
odds, total prizes, and remaining prizes to determine a single number that
represents how well a game is doing relative to all other games based on the
estimated number of tickets sold.
Overall Odds: On average, the number of tickets you have to play to win a prize -
It is calculated as the total number of tickets printed divided by the total number of
winning tickets available. The overall odds are provided by your state lottery.

Did you get this report from a friend? Get your own subscription at ScratchSmarter.com.
* Report expires on 04/06/18. Our mission is to promote and support responsible gaming. If you or someone you know is concerned about compulsive gambling, we suggest you visit www.gamblersanonymous.org or contact your states
compulsive gambling hotline.

DISCLAIMER: ScratchSmarter does NOT guarantee that you will win using our analysis reports. Our algorithm compares all games for sale in Virginia and identifies which games are the best to play. Scratch off games are still a game of
chance and there is no guarantee that you will win any prize. Use the Best Games to Play report, combined with our 10 free video secrets to simply ScratchSmarter.
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Virginia
Instant Scratch-Off

“Best Games to Play” Report
Sorted By Overall Odds

Valid 03/30/18 to 04/06/18*

Game Name Game
Number

Overall Odds Smart Factor Game Price

Jewel 7s Playbook 1872 1:2.64 0.826 $20.00 Games
$5,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT 1478 1:2.66 0.830 $20.00 Games
$100 MILLION CASH EXTRAVAGANZA 1467 1:2.71 1.176 $20.00 Games
$3,000,000 JACKPOT 1464 1:2.72 1.329 $20.00 Games
100X THE MONEY 1697 1:2.78 1.829 $30.00 Games
$4,000,000 SPECTACULAR RICHES 1738 1:2.81 1.206 $20.00 Games
$3,500,000 ULTIMATE MILLIONS 1585 1:2.85 0.901 $20.00 Games
EXTREME MILLIONS 1841 1:2.97 0.887 $30.00 Games
$250 000 Money Mania 1837 1:3 1.027 $20.00 Games
HOT MILLIONS MULTIPLIER 1616 1:3 0.639 $20.00 Games
MERRY MULTIPLIER 1846 1:3.05 1.130 $10.00 Games
$52 MILLION CASH SPECTACULAR 1466 1:3.07 1.191 $10.00 Games
50X THE MONEY** 1770 1:3.07 1.164 $20.00 Games
50X THE MONEY** 1612 1:3.07 0.028 $20.00 Games
GREEN 1575 1:3.11 4.661 $10.00 Games
$1,000,000 Series 1661 1:3.11 1.204 $10.00 Games
Gold Bar Bonanza 1771 1:3.28 0.914 $10.00 Games
MILLION $$ MATCH 1710 1:3.31 0.026 $10.00 Games
SUPER TICKET BIG MONEY 1759 1:3.32 0.976 $10.00 Games
$1,000,000 INSTANT CASHOUT 1664 1:3.34 1.302 $10.00 Games
$1,000,000 HIGH ROLLERS CLUB 1769 1:3.35 1.112 $10.00 Games
$32,000,000 CASH PAYOUT 1812 1:3.4 1.086 $10.00 Games
$1,000 MAYHEM 1751 1:3.5 0.841 $10.00 Games
20X THE MONEY 1781 1:3.52 0.762 $10.00 Games
WINTER WINNINGS 1845 1:3.81 0.573 $5.00 Games
WIN IT ALL DOUBLER 1718 1:4 1.267 $5.00 Games
PEPPERMINT DOUBLE MATCH 1843 1:4.04 0.659 $2.00 Games
$250,000 CASH 1829 1:4.08 0.913 $5.00 Games
$500 MAYHEM 1749 1:4.13 1.009 $5.00 Games
SUPER CROSSWORD 1795 1:4.15 0.730 $5.00 Games
SEVEN 1862 1:4.19 0.603 $5.00 Games
GAME OF RICHES 1768 1:4.21 2.366 $3.00 Games
20 YEARS OF CASH! 1732 1:4.21 1.025 $5.00 Games
FAST CASH CROSSWORD 1787 1:4.21 0.017 $3.00 Games
BIG BILLS 1703 1:4.23 0.942 $5.00 Games
CASINO CHEER 1844 1:4.23 0.641 $5.00 Games
7X THE MONEY 1782 1:4.24 0.017 $3.00 Games
HOLIDAY DREAMS 1842 1:4.25 0.864 $1.00 Games
JEWEL 7'S 1676 1:4.27 1.708 $5.00 Games
10X THE MONEY** 1790 1:4.28 0.922 $5.00 Games
10X THE MONEY** 1736 1:4.29 0.017 $5.00 Games
WIN IT ALL 1473 1:4.3 5.673 $5.00 Games
FROGGER 1653 1:4.3 1.598 $5.00 Games
PIRATE'S LOOT 1775 1:4.3 0.730 $5.00 Games
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DIAMOND DIG 1729 1:4.31 1.441 $5.00 Games
IN THE MONEY 1696 1:4.31 1.291 $5.00 Games
MONEY BAG DOUBLER 1602 1:4.31 1.038 $5.00 Games
EXTRA PLAY 1760 1:4.31 1.017 $5.00 Games
CORVETTE & CA$H 1778 1:4.31 0.016 $5.00 Games
CASH MULTIPLIER 1873 1:4.32 1.183 $5.00 Games
$15 MILLION PAYOUT 1707 1:4.32 1.147 $5.00 Games
$16,000,000 CASH PAYOUT 1811 1:4.32 1.109 $5.00 Games
2018 1847 1:4.32 0.722 $1.00 Games
VIRGINIA'S $250,000 DOUBLE PLA 1765 1:4.32 0.016 $5.00 Games
$500 WINFALL 1823 1:4.34 0.924 $5.00 Games
POWER5S 1822 1:4.36 0.907 $5.00 Games
EXTREME GREEN 1709 1:4.37 1.226 $5.00 Games
EXTREME CASH 1848 1:4.37 0.975 $5.00 Games
X THE MONEY BINGO 1813 1:4.37 0.016 $3.00 Games
SUPER CASH FRENZY 1874 1:4.47 0.789 $20.00 Games
TRIPLING CROSSWORD 1766 1:4.49 1.896 $3.00 Games
GOLD COIN CROSSWORD 1677 1:4.49 1.517 $3.00 Games
SPOOKY CASH 1806 1:4.52 0.014 $2.00 Games
LUCKY 13 1820 1:4.55 1.030 $2.00 Games
DOUBLE YOUR CASH 1819 1:4.55 0.014 $2.00 Games
SUPER CASH 1870 1:4.56 1.201 $5.00 Games
$50,000 CROSSWORD TRIPLER 1776 1:4.59 0.927 $3.00 Games
$40,000 TAXES PAID 1743 1:4.59 0.613 $2.00 Games
WEEKLY GRAND 1835 1:4.6 1.018 $2.00 Games
$5,000,000 CASH PAYOUT 1810 1:4.61 0.868 $2.00 Games
LOOSE CHANGE 1830 1:4.62 1.083 $1.00 Games
TRIPLER SERIES 1742 1:4.62 0.746 $1.00 Games
FIND THE 8'S 1672 1:4.62 0.013 $2.00 Games
TIC TAC TOE 1831 1:4.63 0.512 $1.00 Games
CHOCOLATE 1817 1:4.64 0.901 $2.00 Games
2X THE MONEY 1807 1:4.64 0.526 $1.00 Games
JUMBO BUCKS 1670 1:4.65 2.163 $2.00 Games
5X THE MONEY** 1762 1:4.65 1.799 $2.00 Games
$ Dollar Sign 1789 1:4.65 0.646 $2.00 Games
5X THE MONEY** 1818 1:4.65 0.559 $2.00 Games
CASH SPLASH 1803 1:4.65 0.464 $2.00 Games
DOUBLE DOUBLER 1792 1:4.65 0.380 $1.00 Games
$100 MAYHEM 1747 1:4.67 0.013 $2.00 Games
LUCKY 5'S 1646 1:4.69 0.813 $1.00 Games
PICK 3 1791 1:4.7 1.180 $1.00 Games
$3 000 000 CASH PAYOUT 1809 1:4.71 0.507 $1.00 Games
DOUBLE DOLLAR FORTUNE 1559 1:4.72 1.208 $5.00 Games
BLACKJACK** 1761 1:4.72 0.905 $1.00 Games
BLACKJACK** 1859 1:4.72 0.856 $1.00 Games
$50 MAYHEM 1745 1:4.74 0.927 $1.00 Games
HOT DICE 1573 1:4.74 0.762 $1.00 Games
DOUBLE PAYOUT! 1690 1:4.74 0.737 $1.00 Games
EZ $1040 1814 1:4.76 0.912 $1.00 Games
WEEKLY HALF GRAND 1834 1:4.8 1.000 $1.00 Games
WIN EITHER $50 OR $100 1824 1:9.73 0.930 $10.00 Games

Green: Recommended "buy" if the retailer has it in stock.
Yellow: Only buy IF there are no GREEN tickets available.
Red: Don't buy, you'll be wasting your money!
EST % SOLD: ScratchSmarter's estimate for the percentage of tickets sold for this
game. This estimate is based on the the prize totals and prizes claimed published
on the lotteries website.

ScratchSmarter Ranking: This ranking is the result of a complex calculation
factoring in the top prizes remaining, overall odds of the game, odds of the top
prizes and additional factors.
Smart Factor: Scratch Smarter's rating of each game. It combines the overall
odds, total prizes, and remaining prizes to determine a single number that
represents how well a game is doing relative to all other games based on the
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**: Be careful! This game name appears more than once on the state lotteries
website! Look at the game number to make sure you're buying the right game for
the correct SmartFactor rating!

estimated number of tickets sold.
Overall Odds: On average, the number of tickets you have to play to win a prize -
It is calculated as the total number of tickets printed divided by the total number of
winning tickets available. The overall odds are provided by your state lottery.

Did you get this report from a friend? Get your own subscription at ScratchSmarter.com.
* Report expires on 04/06/18. Our mission is to promote and support responsible gaming. If you or someone you know is concerned about compulsive gambling, we suggest you visit www.gamblersanonymous.org or contact your states
compulsive gambling hotline.

DISCLAIMER: ScratchSmarter does NOT guarantee that you will win using our analysis reports. Our algorithm compares all games for sale in Virginia and identifies which games are the best to play. Scratch off games are still a game of
chance and there is no guarantee that you will win any prize. Use the Best Games to Play report, combined with our 10 free video secrets to simply ScratchSmarter.
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Virginia
Instant Scratch-Off

“Best Games to Play” Report
Sorted By Top Prizes Remaining

Valid 03/30/18 to 04/06/18*

Game Name Game
Number

Top Prizes
Remaining

Smart Factor Game Price

WIN EITHER $50 OR $100 1824 31457 0.930 $10.00 Games
$500 WINFALL 1823 954 0.924 $5.00 Games
BLACKJACK** 1859 106 0.856 $1.00 Games
WEEKLY HALF GRAND 1834 61 1.000 $1.00 Games
BLACKJACK** 1761 14 0.905 $1.00 Games
EZ $1040 1814 11 0.912 $1.00 Games
HOT DICE 1573 11 0.762 $1.00 Games
WEEKLY GRAND 1835 9 1.018 $2.00 Games
$250 000 Money Mania 1837 7 1.027 $20.00 Games
TRIPLER SERIES 1742 7 0.746 $1.00 Games
PICK 3 1791 6 1.180 $1.00 Games
20 YEARS OF CASH! 1732 6 1.025 $5.00 Games
JEWEL 7'S 1676 5 1.708 $5.00 Games
CASH MULTIPLIER 1873 4 1.183 $5.00 Games
POWER5S 1822 4 0.907 $5.00 Games
SUPER CASH 1870 3 1.201 $5.00 Games
50X THE MONEY** 1770 3 1.164 $20.00 Games
MERRY MULTIPLIER 1846 3 1.130 $10.00 Games
$1,000,000 HIGH ROLLERS CLUB 1769 3 1.112 $10.00 Games
$32,000,000 CASH PAYOUT 1812 3 1.086 $10.00 Games
LUCKY 13 1820 3 1.030 $2.00 Games
EXTREME CASH 1848 3 0.975 $5.00 Games
10X THE MONEY** 1790 3 0.922 $5.00 Games
EXTREME MILLIONS 1841 3 0.887 $30.00 Games
SUPER CASH FRENZY 1874 3 0.789 $20.00 Games
WIN IT ALL 1473 2 5.673 $5.00 Games
GAME OF RICHES 1768 2 2.366 $3.00 Games
FROGGER 1653 2 1.598 $5.00 Games
DIAMOND DIG 1729 2 1.441 $5.00 Games
$3,000,000 JACKPOT 1464 2 1.329 $20.00 Games
WIN IT ALL DOUBLER 1718 2 1.267 $5.00 Games
DOUBLE DOLLAR FORTUNE 1559 2 1.208 $5.00 Games
$4,000,000 SPECTACULAR RICHES 1738 2 1.206 $20.00 Games
$1,000,000 Series 1661 2 1.204 $10.00 Games
$100 MILLION CASH EXTRAVAGANZA 1467 2 1.176 $20.00 Games
$16,000,000 CASH PAYOUT 1811 2 1.109 $5.00 Games
LOOSE CHANGE 1830 2 1.083 $1.00 Games
EXTRA PLAY 1760 2 1.017 $5.00 Games
$50,000 CROSSWORD TRIPLER 1776 2 0.927 $3.00 Games
Gold Bar Bonanza 1771 2 0.914 $10.00 Games
$250,000 CASH 1829 2 0.913 $5.00 Games
$3,500,000 ULTIMATE MILLIONS 1585 2 0.901 $20.00 Games
CHOCOLATE 1817 2 0.901 $2.00 Games
HOLIDAY DREAMS 1842 2 0.864 $1.00 Games
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$1,000 MAYHEM 1751 2 0.841 $10.00 Games
$5,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT 1478 2 0.830 $20.00 Games
Jewel 7s Playbook 1872 2 0.826 $20.00 Games
LUCKY 5'S 1646 2 0.813 $1.00 Games
DOUBLE PAYOUT! 1690 2 0.737 $1.00 Games
SUPER CROSSWORD 1795 2 0.730 $5.00 Games
2018 1847 2 0.722 $1.00 Games
$40,000 TAXES PAID 1743 2 0.613 $2.00 Games
2X THE MONEY 1807 2 0.526 $1.00 Games
GREEN 1575 1 4.661 $10.00 Games
JUMBO BUCKS 1670 1 2.163 $2.00 Games
TRIPLING CROSSWORD 1766 1 1.896 $3.00 Games
100X THE MONEY 1697 1 1.829 $30.00 Games
5X THE MONEY** 1762 1 1.799 $2.00 Games
GOLD COIN CROSSWORD 1677 1 1.517 $3.00 Games
$1,000,000 INSTANT CASHOUT 1664 1 1.302 $10.00 Games
IN THE MONEY 1696 1 1.291 $5.00 Games
EXTREME GREEN 1709 1 1.226 $5.00 Games
$52 MILLION CASH SPECTACULAR 1466 1 1.191 $10.00 Games
$15 MILLION PAYOUT 1707 1 1.147 $5.00 Games
MONEY BAG DOUBLER 1602 1 1.038 $5.00 Games
$500 MAYHEM 1749 1 1.009 $5.00 Games
SUPER TICKET BIG MONEY 1759 1 0.976 $10.00 Games
BIG BILLS 1703 1 0.942 $5.00 Games
$50 MAYHEM 1745 1 0.927 $1.00 Games
$5,000,000 CASH PAYOUT 1810 1 0.868 $2.00 Games
20X THE MONEY 1781 1 0.762 $10.00 Games
PIRATE'S LOOT 1775 1 0.730 $5.00 Games
PEPPERMINT DOUBLE MATCH 1843 1 0.659 $2.00 Games
$ Dollar Sign 1789 1 0.646 $2.00 Games
CASINO CHEER 1844 1 0.641 $5.00 Games
HOT MILLIONS MULTIPLIER 1616 1 0.639 $20.00 Games
SEVEN 1862 1 0.603 $5.00 Games
WINTER WINNINGS 1845 1 0.573 $5.00 Games
5X THE MONEY** 1818 1 0.559 $2.00 Games
TIC TAC TOE 1831 1 0.512 $1.00 Games
$3 000 000 CASH PAYOUT 1809 1 0.507 $1.00 Games
CASH SPLASH 1803 1 0.464 $2.00 Games
DOUBLE DOUBLER 1792 1 0.380 $1.00 Games
50X THE MONEY** 1612 0 0.028 $20.00 Games
MILLION $$ MATCH 1710 0 0.026 $10.00 Games
FAST CASH CROSSWORD 1787 0 0.017 $3.00 Games
7X THE MONEY 1782 0 0.017 $3.00 Games
10X THE MONEY** 1736 0 0.017 $5.00 Games
CORVETTE & CA$H 1778 0 0.016 $5.00 Games
VIRGINIA'S $250,000 DOUBLE PLA 1765 0 0.016 $5.00 Games
X THE MONEY BINGO 1813 0 0.016 $3.00 Games
SPOOKY CASH 1806 0 0.014 $2.00 Games
DOUBLE YOUR CASH 1819 0 0.014 $2.00 Games
FIND THE 8'S 1672 0 0.013 $2.00 Games
$100 MAYHEM 1747 0 0.013 $2.00 Games

Green: Recommended "buy" if the retailer has it in stock.
Yellow: Only buy IF there are no GREEN tickets available.
Red: Don't buy, you'll be wasting your money!
EST % SOLD: ScratchSmarter's estimate for the percentage of tickets sold for this
game. This estimate is based on the the prize totals and prizes claimed published
on the lotteries website.

ScratchSmarter Ranking: This ranking is the result of a complex calculation
factoring in the top prizes remaining, overall odds of the game, odds of the top
prizes and additional factors.
Smart Factor: Scratch Smarter's rating of each game. It combines the overall
odds, total prizes, and remaining prizes to determine a single number that
represents how well a game is doing relative to all other games based on the
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**: Be careful! This game name appears more than once on the state lotteries
website! Look at the game number to make sure you're buying the right game for
the correct SmartFactor rating!

estimated number of tickets sold.
Overall Odds: On average, the number of tickets you have to play to win a prize -
It is calculated as the total number of tickets printed divided by the total number of
winning tickets available. The overall odds are provided by your state lottery.

Did you get this report from a friend? Get your own subscription at ScratchSmarter.com.
* Report expires on 04/06/18. Our mission is to promote and support responsible gaming. If you or someone you know is concerned about compulsive gambling, we suggest you visit www.gamblersanonymous.org or contact your states
compulsive gambling hotline.

DISCLAIMER: ScratchSmarter does NOT guarantee that you will win using our analysis reports. Our algorithm compares all games for sale in Virginia and identifies which games are the best to play. Scratch off games are still a game of
chance and there is no guarantee that you will win any prize. Use the Best Games to Play report, combined with our 10 free video secrets to simply ScratchSmarter.
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